PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6537043

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GENERA ISTRAZIVANJA D.O.O.	02/02/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF ZAGREB SCHOOL OF MEDICINE
Street Address:	SALATA 3
City:	10000 ZAGREB
State/Country:	CROATIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7850964	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2033246155

Email: iptransfer@ssjr.com

Correspondent Name: STEPHEN P. MCNAMARA
Address Line 1: 986 BEDFORD STREET

Address Line 2: ST. ONGE STEWARD JOHNSTON & REENS LLC

Address Line 4: STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06905

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07854-P0001A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN P. MCNAMARA
SIGNATURE:	/SPMcNamara/
DATE SIGNED:	02/05/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=Subsequent Assignment to University of Zagreb School of Medicine-signed#page1.tif source=Subsequent Assignment to University of Zagreb School of Medicine-signed#page2.tif source=Subsequent Assignment to University of Zagreb School of Medicine-signed#page3.tif source=Subsequent Assignment to University of Zagreb School of Medicine-signed#page4.tif

PATENT 506490267 REEL: 055165 FRAME: 0170

SSJR 07854-P0001A SPM

Patent Assignment

WHEREAS, Genera Istrazivanja d.o.o., a Private Limited Company

Independent, organized and existing under the laws of Croatia, and having an office and

place of business at Svetonedjeljska Cesta 2; 10436, Rakov Potok Croatia (the

"ASSIGNOR"), is the record owner of the patents listed on the attached Exhibit A (the

"PATENT");

WHEREAS, University of Zagreb School of Medicine, organized and existing

under the laws of Croatia, and having an office and place of business at Salata 3; 10000

Zagreb, Croatia and, together with its successors and assigns (the "ASSIGNEE"), is

desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest to the PATENT;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR assigns, grants, transfers,

and confirms the conveyance, assignment and transfer to ASSIGNEE all right, title and

interest in the PATENT, and the right to sue and collect damages for past infringement

thereof, along with any continuations, substitutions, divisions, reissues, modifications

and extensions of the PATENT.

(Continued on next page)

PATENT REEL: 055165 FRAME: 0171

Genera Istrazivanja d.o.o.

Date: <u>Februaria</u> , 2021	Sign: My Cy and
Location: Zagreb, Croatia	Print Name: Hermany Opposingun
	Title: too
Decla	ration of Witness
	it and did see <u>HERMAN OFFERMA</u> [name of

signatory above] who is personally known to me to be the person named in this

Declared at Zagreb, Croatia, on <u>7eb</u> <u>©2</u>, 2021.

assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Signature of Witness

Name of Witness

(Continued on next page)

PATENT REEL: 055165 FRAME: 0172

	University of Zagreb School of Medicine
Date: <u> </u>	Sign:
Location: Zagreb, Croatia	Print Name: 9804 02.56 MARIOWA KLARICA
	Title: DEAD
<u>Declaration</u>	aration of Witness
I declare that I was personally preser signatory above] who is personally k assignment, duly sign and execute the	nt and did see <u>ກາຊະເລຍະ ພະເລຍເວຍະ</u> [name of known to me to be the person named in this same.
Declared at Zagreb, Croatia, on 45.4	<u>(2004)</u> , 2021.
	45
Signature of	· Watness
<u>∌∧≗k⊚</u> Name of Wit	1905 Pyare dipl. 140. Iness
. 43(1)0 0: 44(1	6 1 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

(Continued on next page)

PATENT REEL: 055165 FRAME: 0173

Patent Assignment Page 4

Exhibit A

Patent No.	Date Issued	Title	Client	Matter
7,850,964	14 December 2010	BMP-1 Procollagen c-Proteinase For Diagnosis And Treatment Of Bone And Soft Tissue Defects And Disorders	07854	P0001A

PATENT REEL: 055165 FRAME: 0174

RECORDED: 02/05/2021